
File No. MSDE-180 l1/01/CTS/2022-TTC-Part (1 ) (Comp. No.:62436) 
Government of India 

Subject: Declaration of Toppers for 4th Kaushal Deekshant Samaroh (Convocation 
Ceremony)-2025. 

Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship 
Directorate General of Training 

The Directorate General of Training (DGT), under the Ministry of Skill Development and 
Entrepreneurship, is proud to announce the list of toppers, as attached in Annexure I, selected for 
recognition at the 4th Kaushal Deekshant Samaroh (Skill Convocation Ceremony), which celebrates 
outstanding achievers from the AIl India Trade Test (2025) under the Craftsmen Training Scheme 
(CTS), Craft Instructor Training Scheme (CITS), and Flexi MoU Scheme. As communicated vide 
letter of even number dated 19th September 2025, this year's ceremony, combined with the launch 
of the National Scheme for ITI Upgradation and the Establishment of National Centres of 
Excellence for Skilling � �PM-SETU", will be held on 2nd October 2025, at Vigyan Bhawan, 
New Delhi. 

Encls.: As Above 

To: 

2. The State is requested to contact and intimate the toppers, as per the attached list (Annexure I). 

3. The details regarding travel, stay, etc. to participate in the event shall be communicated shortly. 

2. Regional Directors, RDSDE of all States. 
1. Commissioner/ Director of all State/UTs (dealing with CTS/CITS Schemes). 

3. Principals/HoOs of all NSTIs. 

Copy to: 

7th Floor, DGT, Kaushal Bhawan, 
New Moti Bagh, New Delhi - 110023 

Dated: 24 September 2025 

4. Controllers of Examinations, All States/UTs dealing with CTS Schemes. 
5. Meritorious Candidates as listed in Annexure-1. 

1. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MSDE 
2. PPS to DDG(HÌ), DGT 
3. PPS to DDG (East) / DDG(South) 

(Swati Sethi) 
Controller of Examinations, DGT, MSDE 

4. All Directors of DGT 



S 

No 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Scheme 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTTS 

CTS 

CTS 

Zone/Category 

All India Topper -
2 year Trade 

All India Topper 
1 year Trade 

All India Topper 
06 months Trade 

Northern 

Northern 

Northern 

Northern 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Central 

Trainee_name 
(Sh./Ms.) 

RWITIKA SAHA 

MOHAMED 

KULBIYA A 

SUMAN KISKU 

SAQIB HAMID 

NAZIA SYED 
GOJAR LALI 

NAVEEN 

SHARMA 

|AMAN KUMAR 

Gender 

|Computer Operator and 
SIMRAN MEHRAJFemale Programming Assistant 

(NSQF) 

UMA 

Female Machinist (NSQF) 

Computer Operator and 
Female Programming Assistant 

(NSOF) 

Male 

Male 

Female 

|Male 

Trade 

Male 

Female 

VIKASH KUMAR Male 

|Drone Pilot ( Junior) 
(NSQF) 

|Computer Operator and 
Programming Assistant 

|(NSQF) 

Draughtsman (Civil) 
|(NSQF) 

Surveyor (NSQF) 

Computer Operator and 
|Programming Assistant 
(NSQF) 

Stenographer & Secretarial 
|Assistant (Hindi) (NSQF) 

Fitter (NSQF) 

TRISHA TAWDE Female Electrician (NSQF) 

CTS/CITS Topper - 2025 

State _Name 

WEST BENGAL 

TAMIL NADU 

WEST BENGAL 

|JAMMU AND 
KASHMIR 

JAMMU AND 
KASHMIR 

JAMMU AND 
KASHMIR 

HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 

MADHYA 

PRADESH 

ITI Name 

Govt Industrial Training 

|Institute, Tollyganj 

|Smrv Government Industrial 

Training Institute 
|(Women), Nagercoil 

Govt Industrial Training 
Institute, Tollyganj 

Govt Industrial Training 
|Institute Srinagar 

Govt Industrial Training 
Institute Srinagar 

Govt Industrial Training 
Institute for Women, Bemina 

Govt Industrial Training 
Institute, Mandi 

Govt Industrial Training 

CHHATTISGARH Institute for Women, Bhilai, 
Distt-Durg 

|Government Industrial 

Training Institute, Duddhi 
Sonbhadra 231216 

Deoria ITC 
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-Deoria 

Govt Industrial Training 
Institute for Women,Betul 

ITI _Code 

GR19000015 

GR33000092 

GR19000015 

GRO1000001 

GRO1000001 

GUO1000037 

GRO2000025 

GRO9901084 

GU22000002 

PUO9001651 

GR23000019 

Duratio 

n 

(years) 

1 

0.5 

1 

PRN Number 

R230819031767 

R240833001879 

R240819015138 

1 R240801001616 

2 R230801005353 

2 R230802006824 

R240801001128 14-04-2001 

1 R240809012570 

1 R240822013265 

2 R230809019739 

DOB 

2 R230823007662 

01-04-2002 

22-04-1990 

16-08-2002 

08-08-2002 

28-01-2006 

26-09-2006 

02-08-2002 

02-01-2005 

Marks Max 

Obtained Marks 

13-08-2006 

1200 

Dan (Exam 

600 

29-09-2000 1191 

598 

599 

599 

1198 

597 

594 

1194 

1187 

1200 

600 

600 

600 

600 

1200 

1200 

600 

600 

1200 

1200 



S 

No 

12 CTS 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Scheme Zone/Category 

22 

CTS 

CTS 

TS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

Eastern 

Eastern 

Eastern 

Eastern 

Western 

Western 

Western 

Western 

Southern 

Southern 

Southern 

Trainee name 

(Sh./Ms.) 

PRAMOD 

DALAPATI 

RWITIKA SAHA |Female Machinist (NSQF) 

PALLAB| SHEE 

MAHESH 

NEMADE 

SAYAN NASKAR Male 

ROHIT RAMESH 

PARSEKAR 

SHRUTI SANJIV 
|AGARWADEKAR 

DODDI 
VANDHANA 

Gender 

SELLADURAI S 

MOHAMED 

Male 

KULBIYAA 

Female 

Male 

MADIYA SAYYADFemale Electrician (NSQF) 

Male 

Trade 

Female 

Electronics Mechanic 

(NSQF) 

Male 

loT Technician (Smart 

|City)(NSQF) 

Computer Operator and 
Programming Assistant 
(NSOF) 

Electrician (NSQF) 

Computer Operator and 
Programming Assistant 

(NSQF) 

Computer Operator and 

Programming Assistant 
(NSQF) 

Female Painter General (NSQF) 

Mechanic (Motor Vehicle) 

(NSQF) 

Computer Operator and 
Female Programming Assistant 

(NSQF) 

State Name 

CTS/CITS Topper - 2025 

WEST BENGAL 

ODISHA 

WEST BENGAL 

WEST BENGAL 

GOA 

|GOA 

|ANDHRA 
PRADESH 

TAMIL NADU 

Govt Industrial Training 
Institute, Tollyganj 

MAHARASHTRATraining Institute, Yavatmal, 
| Dist: Yavatmal 

TAMIL NADU 

ITI _Name 

Govt Industrial Training 
|Institute, Phulbani 

Govt Industrial Training 
Institute, Tollyganj 

MAHARASHTRA|Training Institute, Renapur, 

Government ITI Canning I 
running under PTP 

Government Industrial 

Government Industrial 

Dist: Latur 

Mapusa Government 
Industrial Training Institute 

Mapusa Government 
Industrial Training Institute 

Govt Industrial Training 
|Institute (old) Visakhapatnam 

Government Industrial 
Training Institute, Metturdam 

Smrv Government Industrial 
Training Institute 

(Women), Nagercoil 
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ITI Code 

GR19000015 

GU21000511 

GR19000015 

GR19000214 

GU27000037 

GR27000280 

GR30000007 

|GR30000007 

GU28000144 

GR33000042 

GR33000092 

Duratio 

n 

(years) 

2 

1 

2 R230821002756 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

PRN_ Number 

1 

R230819031767 01-04-2002 1200 

R240819014915 

R240819017969 

R230827002855 

R230827082954 

R240830000285 

R240830000229 

R230828025764 

R230833012403 

DOB 

R240833001879 

25-03-2004 

10-03-1997 

13-12-2003 

14-01-2008 

12-07-2007 

17-04-2003 

02-09-2003 

28-11-2004 

01-01-2006 

Marks 
Obtained 

22-04-1990 

1200 

600 

600 

1200 

1192 

600 

600 

1199 

1196 

600 

Max 
Marks 

1200 

1200 

600 

600 

1200 

1200 

600 

600 

1200 

1200 

600 

Dietor(Exawa) 



S 

N 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

31 

32 

Scheme 

33 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

30 CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

CTS 

Zone/Category 

Southern 

North Eastern 

North Eastern 

North Eastern 

North Eastern 

SPC -

Divyang 

SPC 
Divyang 

SPC -

Hard Trades 

SPC 
Hard Trades 

SPC -

New Age Trade 

SPC -
New Age Trade 

Trainee name 
(Sh./Ms.) 

AKHILDEV P R 

GYANDEEP 

SONOWAL 

CATHRINE 

REMTO 

MOSSANG 

SAMUEL 

DEBBARMA 

BABLU HALDER 

JATIN DOGRA 

SAVITINA 

YAMINI 

sUKANYA DUTTA Female Fitter (NSQF) 

|VARALAKSHMI 

PANGI 

MADHULATHA 

Gender 

Male 

KARTHIKA 

Male 

Male 

Male 

|Computer Operator and 
Female Programming Assistant 

(NSQF) 

Male 

Trade 

Female 

Mechanic Diesel (NSQF) 

Fitter (NSOF) 

Female 

Mechanic Diesel (NSQF) 

Metal Cutting Attendant 
l(v) (NSQF) 

Computer Operator & 
Programming Assistant (V! 
& OD) (NSQF) 

Wood Work Technician 

(NSQF) 

REFRIGERATION AND AIR 
Female CONDITIONING 

TECHNICIAN(NSQF) 

Artificial lnteligence 
TALLURI PALLAVI Female Programming Assistant 

(NSQF) 

MECHANIC ELECTRIC 
VEHICLE (NSQF) 

CTS/CITS Topper - 2025 

State Name 

KERALA 

ASSAM 

|ASSAM 

ARUNACHAL 
PRADESH 

TRIPURA 

WEST BENGAL 

HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 

|ANDHRA 

PRADESH 

|ANDHRA 

PRADESH 

TELANGANA 

TAMIL NADU 

ITI Name 

Krishna Mohan Memorial 

Government Industrial 

Training Institute 

Govt Industrial Training 

|Institute-Nagaon 

Govt Industrial Training 
Institute Jorhat 

Govt. Industrial Training 

Institute,Balinong(Miao) 

Govt ITI,Teliamura 

Ramakrishna Mission Blind 
Boy s Academy 

Govt Industrial Training 
Institute for Persons with 
Disabilities Sunder Nagar 

Govt Industrial Training 
Institute (Old) Visakhapatnam 

Govt Industrial Training 
Institute (Old) Visakhapatnam 

Hyderabad 

Govt ITALATHUR 
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ITI Code 

GR32000307 

GU18000007 

GU18000003 

GR12000005 

GR160O00 18 

PU1900O0260 

GRO2000133 

National Skill Training 
Institute(Women),Vidyanagar, GU360005 14 

|GU28000144 

GU28000144 

|GR33000661 

Duratio 

(years) 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 R240816001149 

1 

PRN Number 

2 

R240832017877 

R230818000472 

R23081800039 1 

R240812000330 

R230819019612 

R240802008209 

R240828016500 

R230828010588 

DOB 

R230833031621 

04-04-2001 

12-12-2004 

O5-09-1999 

19-12-2001 

05-07-1999 

16-07-1991 

03-03-2000 

13-06-2003 

01-01-2007 

Marks Max 

Obtained Marks 

06-04-1986 

600 

1155 

1130 

594 

592 

911 

557 

595 

R24081033000046 29-12-2002 598 

1194 

1182 

600 

1200 

1200 

600 

600 

1200 

600 

600 

1200 

600 

1200 



No 

34 

35 

Scheme Zone/Category 

CTS 

CTS 

SPC -

Flexi-MoU 

SPC -
Flexi-MoU 

Trainee_name 
(Sh./Ms.) 

DURGESH 

KUMAR 

Gender 

Male 

MANJUNATHA SMale 

Trade 

Technician - Plant 
Maintenance 

Assembly Technician 
(Automotive) 

CTS/CITS Topper - 2025 

State_Name 

New Delhi 

Karnataka 

ITI _Name 

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA Ltd. 

TOYOTA KIRLOSKAR MOTOR 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Page 4 of 6 

ITI_Code 

FM002 

Duratio 

n 

(years) 
PRN Number 

2 |2999177 

2 KO361 

DOB 

02-05-2003 

18-03-2001 

Marks Max 

Obtained Marks 

1322 

1218 

1400 

1400 



No 

1 

3 

4 

6 

7 

8 

10 

11 

Scheme 

CITS 

CITS 

CITS 

CITS 

CITS 

CITS 

CITS 

CITS 

CITS 

CITS 

CITS 

Zone/Category 

All lndia Topper 
Non- Engg. Trade 

All India Topper 
Engg Trade 

All lndia Topper -

New age Trade 

North 

North 

Central 

Central 

East 

East 

West 

West 

Trainee_name 
(Sh./Ms.) 

|ANSHIKA TIWARIFemale 

VINAY 

KM PRITI KANDUFemale Electrician 

|SIYA SOOD 

ANSHIKA TIWARIFemale 

SAKSHI 

CHAURASIA 

KIRAN RAM 

Gender 

JEETENDRA 
PRADHAN 

LALIT KUMAR 

JAY SHANKAR 

Male 

|KUSHWAHA 

Female 

KM PRITI KANDUFemaleElectrician 

Female 

Female Electrician 

Male 

Trade 

Secretarial Practice 
(Hindi) 

Male 

Male 

Aeronautical Structure 
|and Equipment Fitter 

Secretarial Practice 
(Hindi) 

Computer Software 
|Application 

Computer Software 

Application 

Electrician 

Computer Software 
Application 

Electrician 

CTS/CITS Topper - 2025 

State _Name 

RAJASTHAN 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 

RAJASTHAN 

HIMACHAL 

PRADESH 

UTTAR 

PRADESH 

UTTAR 
PRADESH 

WEST BENGAL 

ODISHA 

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING 

INSTITUTE 

(NSTI-W) Jaipur 

ITI _Name 

GOVERNMENT ITOT ALIGANJ 
LUCKNOw 

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING 

INSTITUTE 

|(NSTI) Kanpur 

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING 

INSTITUTE 
(NSTI-W) Jaipur 

Modern Pvt Institute for 

Training of 
Trainers 

GOVERNMENT ITOT ALIGANJ 
LUCKNOW 

GOVERNMENT ITOT ALIGANJ 

|LUCKNOW 

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING 
INSTITUTE 

(NSTI-W) Kolkata 

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING 
INSTITUTE 

T(NSTI) Bhubaneswar 

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING 
MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE 

(NSTI) Mumbai 

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING 

MAHARASHTRA INSTITUTE 
|(NSTI) Mumbai 
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ITI Code 

CGO9000005 

CGO8000001 1 

CGO9000004 

CGO8000001 

CPO2000001 

CGO9000005 

CGO9000005 

cG19000001 

|CG21000002 

CG27000002 

Duratio 

CG27000002 

(years) 

1 

1 lCI240901538S 

1 

PRN Number 

1 

CI2408004745 

1 

CI2409008195 

lCI240800474S 

1 CI240901363S 

CI240200134S 

CI240901538S 

CI241900064S 

CI242100060S 

CI242700228S 

1 |CI242700175S 

DOB 

11-11-2005 

01-05-2000 

12-08-1996 

11-11-2005 

11-12-2o02 

14-04-2003 

01-05-2000 

01-04-1998 

20-01-2000 

10-01-2005 

10-07-2002 

Marks Max 
Obtained Marks 

748 

742 

676 

748 

718 

743 

742 

743 

715 

735 

712 

750 

750 

750 

750 

750 

750 

750 

750 

750 

750 

750 



No 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Scheme Zone/Category 

CITS 

CITS 

CITS 

CITS 

South 

South 

North-East 

North-East 

Trainee name 
(Sh./Ms.) 

DOGENDRA 

PUJA BHADRA 

BANDITA DEVI 

RABHA 

ADITYA 
|AGNIHOTRI 

Gender 

Male 

Trade 

Mechanic (Diesel) 

Female Sewing Technology 

|Male 

Female Cosmetology 

Mechanic Refrigeration & 
Air-Conditioning 

CTS/CITS Topper - 2025 

State_Name 

TAMIL NADU 

TAMIL NADU 

MEGHALAYA 

TRIPURA 

ITI_Name 

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING 

|INSTITUTE 
(NSTI) Chennai 

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING 

INSTITUTE 

(NSTI) Chennai 

NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING 

INSTITUTE (NSTI-VW) Tura 

Government Institute of 

Training of Trainers, L.T. 
|Valley, Tripura 
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ITI Code 

CG33000002 

cG33000002 

cG17000001 

CG16000005 

Duratio 

(years) 

1 

1 

PRN_Number 

1 

|CI243300233S 

C1243300169S 

1 CI241700016S 

CI241600006S 

DOB 

17-03-2001 

06-09-2000 

29-06-2000 

22-07-2000 

Marks Max_ 
Obtained Marks 

736 

733 

709 

700 

750 

750 

750 

750 
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