File No. MSDE-18011/01/CTS/2022-TTC-Part (1) (Comp. No.:62436) Government of India Ministry of Skill Development & Entrepreneurship Directorate General of Training

7th Floor, DGT, Kaushal Bhawan, New Moti Bagh, New Delhi - 110023 Dated: 24 September 2025

Subject: Declaration of Toppers for 4th Kaushal Deekshant Samaroh (Convocation Ceremony)-2025.

The Directorate General of Training (DGT), under the Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship, is proud to announce the list of toppers, as attached in Annexure I, selected for recognition at the 4th Kaushal Deekshant Samaroh (Skill Convocation Ceremony), which celebrates outstanding achievers from the All India Trade Test (2025) under the Craftsmen Training Scheme (CTS), Craft Instructor Training Scheme (CITS), and Flexi MoU Scheme. As communicated vide letter of even number dated 19th September 2025, this year's ceremony, combined with the launch of the National Scheme for ITI Upgradation and the Establishment of National Centres of Excellence for Skilling – "PM-SETU", will be held on 2nd October 2025, at Vigyan Bhawan, New Delhi.

- 2. The State is requested to contact and intimate the toppers, as per the attached list (Annexure I).
- 3. The details regarding travel, stay, etc. to participate in the event shall be communicated shortly.

(Swati Sethi)

Controller of Examinations, DGT, MSDE

Encls.: As Above

To:

- 1. Commissioner/ Director of all State/UTs (dealing with CTS/CITS Schemes).
- 2. Regional Directors, RDSDE of all States.
- 3. Principals/HoOs of all NSTIs.
- 4. Controllers of Examinations, All States/UTs dealing with CTS Schemes.
- 5. Meritorious Candidates as listed in Annexure-I.

Copy to:

- 1. Sr. PPS to Secretary, MSDE
- 2. PPS to DDG(HQ), DGT
- 3. PPS to DDG (East) / DDG(South)
- 4. All Directors of DGT

S No	Scheme	Zone/Category	Trainee_name (Sh./Ms.)	Gender	Trade	State_Name	ITI_Name	ITI_Code	Duratio n (years)	PRN_Number	DOB	Marks_ Obtained	Max_ Marks
1	стѕ	All India Topper - 2 year Trade	RWITIKA SAHA	Female	Machinist (NSQF)	WEST BENGAL	Govt Industrial Training Institute, Tollyganj	GR19000015	2	R230819031767	01-04-2002	1200	1200
2	стѕ	All India Topper - 1 year Trade	MOHAMED KULBIYA A	Female	Computer Operator and Programming Assistant (NSQF)	TAMIL NADU	Smrv Government Industrial Training Institute (Women),Nagercoil	GR33000092	1	R240833001879	22-04-1990	600	600
3	стѕ	All India Topper- 06 months Trade	SUMAN KISKU	Male	Drone Pilot (Junior) (NSQF)	WEST BENGAL	Govt Industrial Training Institute, Tollyganj	GR19000015	0.5	R240819015138	16-08-2002	598	600
4	стѕ	Northern	SIMRAN MEHRAJ	Female	Computer Operator and Programming Assistant (NSQF)	JAMMU AND KASHMIR	Govt Industrial Training Institute Srinagar	GR01000001	1	R240801001128	14-04-2001	599	600
5	стѕ	Northern	SAQIB HAMID	Male	Computer Operator and Programming Assistant (NSQF)	JAMMU AND KASHMIR	Govt Industrial Training Institute Srinagar	GR01000001	1	R240801001616	08-08-2002	599	600
6	стѕ	Northern	NAZIA SYED GOJAR LALI	Female	Draughtsman (Civil) (NSQF)	JAMMU AND KASHMIR	Govt Industrial Training Institute for Women, Bemina	GU01000037	2	R230801005353	28-01-2006	1198	1200
7	стѕ	Northern	NAVEEN SHARMA	Male	Surveyor (NSQF)	HIMACHAL PRADESH	Govt Industrial Training Institute, Mandi	GR02000025	2	R230802006824	29-09-2000	1191	1200
8	CTS	Central	AMAN KUMAR	Male	Computer Operator and Programming Assistant (NSQF)	UTTAR PRADESH	Government Industrial Training Institute, Duddhi Sonbhadra 231216	GR09901084	1	R240809012570	26-09-2006	597	600
9	стѕ	Central	UMA	Female	Stenographer & Secretàrial Assistant (Hindi) (NSQF)	CHHATTISGARH	Govt Industrial Training Institute for Women, Bhilai, Distt-Durg	GU22000002	1	R240822013265	02-08-2002	594	600
10	стѕ	Central	VIKASH KUMAR	Male	Fitter (NSQF)	UTTAR PRADESH	Deoria ITC - Deoria	PU09001651	2	R230809019739	02-01-2005	1194	1200
11	стѕ	Central	TRISHA TAWDE	Female	Electrician (NSQF)	MADHYA PRADESH	Govt Industrial Training Institute for Women,Betul	GR23000019	2	R230823007662	13-08-2006	1187	1200



S No	Scheme	Zone/Category	Trainee_name (Sh./Ms.)	Gender	Trade	State_Name	ITI_Name	ITI_Code	Duratio n (years)	PRN_Number	DOB	Marks_ Obtained	Max_ Marks
12	CTS	Eastern	RWITIKA SAHA	Female	Machinist (NSQF)	WEST BENGAL	Govt Industrial Training Institute, Tollyganj	GR19000015	2	R230819031767	01-04-2002	1200	1200
13	стѕ	Eastern	PRAMOD DALAPATI	Male	Electronics Mechanic (NSQF)	ODISHA	Govt Industrial Training Institute, Phulbani	GU21000511	2	R230821002756	25-03-2004	1200	1200
14	стѕ	Eastern	PALLABI SHEE	Female	IoT Technician (Smart City)(NSQF)	WEST BENGAL	Govt Industrial Training Institute, Tollyganj	GR19000015	1	R240819014915	10-03-1997	600	600
15	стѕ	Eastern	SAYAN NASKAR	Male	Computer Operator and Programming Assistant (NSQF)	WEST BENGAL	Government ITI Canning I running under PTP	GR19000214	1	R240819017969	13-12-2003	600	600
16	стѕ	Western	MAHESH NEMADE	Male	Electrician (NSQF)	MAHARASHTRA	Government Industrial Training Institute, Yavatmal, Dist: Yavatmal	GU27000037	2	R230827002855	14-01-2008	1200	1200
17	CTS	Western	MADIYA SAYYAD	Female	Electrician (NSQF)	MAHARASHTRA	Government Industrial Training Institute, Renapur, Dist: Latur	GR27000280	2	R230827082954	12-07-2007	1192	1200
18	стѕ	Western	ROHIT RAMESH PARSEKAR	Male	Computer Operator and Programming Assistant (NSQF)	GOA	Mapusa Government Industrial Training Institute	GR30000007	1	R240830000285	17-04-2003	600	600
19	стѕ	Western	SHRUTI SANJIV AGARWADEKAR	Female	Computer Operator and Programming Assistant (NSQF)	GOA	Mapusa Government Industrial Training Institute	GR30000007	1	R240830000229	02-09-2003	600	600
20	стѕ	Southern	DODDI VANDHANA	Female	Painter General (NSQF)	ANDHRA PRADESH	Govt Industrial Training Institute (Old) Visakhapatnam	GU28000144	2	R230828025764	28-11-2004	1199	1200
21	стѕ	Southern	SELLADURAI S	Male	Mechanic (Motor Vehicle) (NSQF)	TAMIL NADU	Government Industrial Training Institute, Metturdam	GR33000042	2	R230833012403	01-01-2006	1196	1200
22	стѕ	Southern	MOHAMED KULBIYA A	Female	Computer Operator and Programming Assistant (NSQF)	TAMIL NADU	Smrv Government Industrial Training Institute (Women),Nagercoil	GR33000092	1	R240833001879	22-04-1990	600	600



S No	Scheme	Zone/Category	Trainee_name (Sh./Ms.)	Gender	Trade	State_Name	ITI_Name	ITI_Code	Duratio n (years)	PRN_Number	DOB	Marks_ Obtained	Max_ Marks
23	CTS	Southern	AKHILDEV P R	Male	Mechanic Diesel (NSQF)	KERALA	Krishna Mohan Memorial Government Industrial Training Institute	GR32000307	1	R240832017877	04-04-2001	600	600
24	CTS	North Eastern	GYANDEEP SONOWAL	Male	Fitter (NSQF)	ASSAM	Govt Industrial Training Institute-Nagaon	GU18000007	2	R230818000472	12-12-2004	1155	1200
25	CTS	North Eastern	SUKANYA DUTTA	Female	Fitter (NSQF)	ASSAM	Govt Industrial Training Institute Jorhat	GU18000003	2	R230818000391	05-09-1999	1130	1200
26	стѕ	North Eastern	CATHRINE REMTO MOSSANG	Female	Computer Operator and Programming Assistant (NSQF)	ARUNACHAL PRADESH	Govt. Industrial Training Institute,Balinong(Miao)	GR12000005	1	R240812000330	19-12-2001	594	600
27	стѕ	North Eastern	SAMUEL DEBBARMA	Male	Mechanic Diesel (NSQF)	TRIPURA	Govt ITI,Teliamura	GR16000018	1	R240816001149	05-07-1999	592	600
28	стѕ	SPC - Divyang	BABLU HALDER	Male	Metal Cutting Attendant (VI) (NSQF)	WEST BENGAL	Ramakrishna Mission Blind Boy s Academy	PU19000260	2	R230819019612	16-07-1991	911	1200
29	стѕ	SPC- Divyang	JATIN DOGRA	Male	Computer Operator & Programming Assistant (VI & OD) (NSQF)	HIMACHAL PRADESH	Govt Industrial Training Institute for Persons with Disabilities Sunder Nagar	GR02000133	1	R240802008209	03-03-2000	557	600
30	стѕ	SPC - Hard Trades	SAVITINA YAMINI VARALAKSHMI	Female	Wood Work Technician (NSQF)	ANDHRA PRADESH	Govt Industrial Training Institute (Old) Visakhapatnam	GU28000144	1	R240828016500	13-06-2003	595	600
31	стѕ	SPC- Hard Trades	PANGI MADHULATHA	Female	REFRIGERATION AND AIR CONDITIONING TECHNICIAN(NSQF)	ANDHRA PRADESH	Govt Industrial Training Institute (Old) Visakhapatnam	GU28000144	2	R230828010588	01-01-2007	1194	1200
32	стѕ	SPC - New Age Trade	TALLURI PALLAVI	Female	Artificial Intelligence Programming Assistant (NSQF)	TELANGANA	National Skill Training Institute(Women),Vidyanagar, Hyderabad	GU36000514	1	R24081033000046	29-12-2002	598	600
33	стѕ	SPC - New Age Trade	KARTHIKA	Female	MECHANIC ELECTRIC VEHICLE (NSQF)	TAMIL NADU	Govt ITI ALATHUR	GR33000661	2	R230833031621	06-04-1986	1182	1200



S No	Scheme	Zone/Category	Trainee_name (Sh./Ms.)	Gender	Trade	State_Name	ITI_Name	ITI_Code	Duratio n (years)	PRN_Number	DOB	Marks_ Obtained	Max_ Marks
34	стѕ	SPC - Flexi-MoU	DURGESH KUMAR	Male	Technician - Plant Maintenance	New Delhi	MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA Ltd.		2	2999177	02-05-2003	1322	1400
35	CTS	SPC - Flexi-MoU	MANJUNATHA S	Male	Assembly Technician (Automotive)	Karnataka	TOYOTA KIRLOSKAR MOTOR Pvt. Ltd.	FM002	2	коз61	18-03-2001	1218	1400

Dri (Exam)

S No	Scheme	Zone/Category	Trainee_name (Sh./Ms.)	Gender	Trade	State_Name	ITI_Name	ITI_Code	Duratio n (years)	PRN_Number	DOB	Marks_ Obtained	Max_ Marks
1	CITS	All India Topper- Non- Engg. Trade	ANSHIKA TIWARI	Female	Secretarial Practice (Hindi)	RAJASTHAN	NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE (NSTI-W) Jaipur	CG08000001	1	C1240800474S	11-11-2005	748	750
2	CITS	All India Topper- Engg Trade	KM PRITI KANDU	Female	Electrician	UTTAR PRADESH	GOVERNMENT ITOT ALIGANJ LUCKNOW	CG09000005	1	C1240901538S	01-05-2000	742	750
3	CITS	All India Topper - New age Trade	VINAY	Male	Aeronautical Structure and Equipment Fitter	UTTAR PRADESH	NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE (NSTI) Kanpur	CG09000004	1	CI240900819S	12-08-1996	676	750
4	CITS	North	ANSHIKA TIWARI	Female	Secretarial Practice (Hindi)	RAJASTHAN	NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE (NSTI-W) Jaipur	CG08000001	1	CI240800474S	11-11-2005	748	750
5	CITS	North	SIYA SOOD	Female	Electrician	HIMACHAL PRADESH	Modern Pvt Institute for Training of Trainers	CP02000001	1	CI240200134S	11-12-2002	718	750
6	CITS	Central	SAKSHI CHAURASIA	Female	Computer Software Application	UTTAR PRADESH	GOVERNMENT ITOT ALIGANJ LUCKNOW	CG09000005	1	CI240901363S	14-04-2003	743	750
7	CITS	Central	KM PRITI KANDU	Female	Electrician	UTTAR PRADESH	GOVERNMENT ITOT ALIGANJ LUCKNOW	CG09000005	1	CI240901538S	01-05-2000	742	750
8	CITS	East	KIRAN RAM	Female	Computer Software Application	WEST BENGAL	NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE (NSTI-W) Kolkata	CG19000001	1	CI241900064S	01-04-1998	743	750
9	CITS	East	JEETENDRA PRADHAN	Male	Electrician	ODISHA	NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE (NSTI) Bhubaneswar	CG21000002	1	CI242100060S	20-01-2000	715	750
10	CITS	West	LALIT KUMAR	Male	Computer Software Application	MAHARASHTRA	NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE (NSTI) Mumbai	CG27000002	1	C1242700228S	10-01-2005	735	750
1:	CITS	West	JAY SHANKAR KUSHWAHA	Male	Electrician	MAHARASHTRA	NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE (NSTI) Mumbai	CG27000002	1	CI242700175S	10-07-2002	712	750

Jwali Di (Exam,

S No	Scheme	Zone/Category	Trainee_name (Sh./Ms.)	Gender	Trade	State_Name	ITI_Name	ITI_Code	Duratio n (years)	PRN_Number	DOB	Marks_ Obtained	Max_ Marks
12	CITS	South	DOGENDRA	Male	Mechanic (Diesel)	TAMIL NADU	NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE (NSTI) Chennai	CG33000002	1	C1243300233S	17-03-2001	736	750
13	CITS	South	PUJA BHADRA	Female	Sewing Technology	TAMIL NADU	NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE (NSTI) Chennai	CG33000002	1	CI243300169S	06-09-2000	733	750
14	CITS	North-East	BANDITA DEVI RABHA	Female	Cosmetology	MEGHALAYA	NATIONAL SKILL TRAINING INSTITUTE (NSTI-W) Tura	CG17000001	1	CI241700016S	29-06-2000	709	750
1	CITS	North-East	ADITYA AGNIHOTRI	Male	Mechanic Refrigeration & Air-Conditioning	TRIPURA	Government Institute of Training of Trainers, L.T. Valley, Tripura	CG16000005	1	CI241600006S	22-07-2000	- 700	750

Swali Di (Exam)